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II.1.6.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 375362-2022 - Result
Germany-Detmold: Construction work for buildings relating to health
OJ S 132/2022 12/07/2022
Contract award notice
Works

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Klinikum Lippe GmbH
Postal address: Röntgenstraße 18
Town: Detmold
NUTS code: DEA45 Lippe
Postal code: 32756
Country: Germany
E-mail: KLD-Vergabe@mmv-recht.de

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://www.klinikum-lippe.de

Type of the contracting authority
Other type: GmbH

Main activity
Health

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Ex-Post: KLD-BTC - 001.04.06-01-17A | Brandschutzvorhänge
Reference number: 001.04.06-01-17A | Brandschutzvorhänge

Main CPV code
45215100 Construction work for buildings relating to health

Type of contract
Works

Short description
Klinikum Lippe Detmold, Gewerk Brandschutzvorhänge.
Die Baumaßnahme umfasst den Neubau Bauteil C bis 2.OG im Anschluss an ein 
Bestandsgebäude. Für die
Übergänge werden Umbaumaßnahmen in einzelnen Bereichen und Etagen notwendig. Es 
erfolgt ein Ausbau des
1.OP-Clusters, der 2.OP Cluster wird zunächst nur als Rohbau erstellt.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/375362-2022
mailto:KLD-Vergabe@mmv-recht.de?subject=TED
https://www.klinikum-lippe.de
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IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.7. Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 0,01 EUR

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
45215100 Construction work for buildings relating to health, , 39515110 Smoke curtains
45421145 Installation work of roller blinds

Place of performance
NUTS code: DEA45 Lippe

Description of the procurement
Brandschutzvorhänge
7 St Feuerschutzabschlüsse textiler Art
Die Leistungsanforderungen waren in ihrer Gesamtheit aus den Vergabeunterlagen ersichtlich.

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2022/S 089-238536

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Title:
Brandschutzvorhänge

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/238536-2022
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VI.4.3.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
06/07/2022

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: KGG Brandschutzsysteme GmbH
Postal address: Max - Planck - Str. 2
Town: Wallerstein
NUTS code: DE27D Donau-Ries
Postal code: 86757
Country: Germany
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 0,01 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information
Der Gesamtwert der Beschaffung unter II.1.7) und der Gesamtwert des Auftrages unter V.2.4) 
werden zur Wahrung der Betriebs- und Geschäftsgeheimnisse des vorgesehenen 
Auftragnehmers nicht bekannt gegeben. Daher fiktiv der Wert 0,01 EUR.
Bekanntmachungs-ID: CXP4YEMRW64

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Vergabekammer Westfalen
Postal address: Albrecht-Thaer-Straße 9
Town: Münster
Postal code: 48147
Country: Germany
Telephone: +49 411-1691
Fax: +49 2514112165

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
1) Ein Nachprüfungsantrag zur Vergabekammer ist nach § 160 Abs. 3 S. 1 Nr. 4 GWB 
unzulässig, soweit mehr als 15 Kalendertage nach Eingang der Mitteilung des Auftraggebers, 
einer Rüge nicht abhelfen zu wollen,vergangen sind.
2) Insbesondere § 160 Abs. 3 Satz 1 Nr. 1, Nr. 2 und 3 GWB sowie § 134 Abs. 2 GWB sind zu 
beachten.
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VI.5.

VI.4.4.

3) Die Frist zur Geltendmachung der Unwirksamkeit des Vertragsschlusses nach § 135 GWB 
endet spätestens 30 Kalendertage nach Veröffentlichung der Bekanntmachung der 
Auftragsvergabe im Amtsblatt der Europäischen Union, vgl. § 135 Abs. 2 Satz 2 GWB.

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Vergabekammer Westfalen
Postal address: Albrecht-Thaer-Straße 9
Town: Münster
Postal code: 48147
Country: Germany
Telephone: +49 411-1691
Fax: +49 2514112165

Date of dispatch of this notice
07/07/2022


